MOTOROLA
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
Advance Information
.. . .. a Order this data sheet
by MC74F257ND
Quad 2-input Multiplexer
(With 3-State Outputs)
The MC74F257A is a quad 2-input multiplexer with 3-state outputs. Four bits of data
from two sources can be selected using a Common Data Select input. The four outputs
present the selected data in the true (non-inverted) form. The outputs may be switched
to a high impedance state with a HIGH on the common Output Enable (OE) input, allow-
ing the outputs to interface directly with bus oriented systems.
● Multiplexer Expansion by Tying Outputs Together
:;j,:~,t.i,,,,.?,
. Non-Inverting 3-State Outputs
\k> ..s..+!..$l
● Input Clamp Diodes Limit High-Speed Termination Effects
,~,, +,.>>$:
h....?t., ~~~~’.......!,.l.p:,.,,.{!:,,
t
I I I
T II
I
Zc
I
Zd
TRUTH TABLE
;;:B:; :;P;TT,::;~ OUTPUT:
m s 10 II z
H x xx (z)
L H XL L
L H XH H
L L LX L
L L HX H
9
i
Zd IodE11 H = HIGH Voltage Level
!ld 10 L = LOW Voltage Level
J SUFFIX
CASE 620-09
CERAMIC
N SUFFIX
CASE 648-06
PLASTIC
D-SUFFIX
CASE 751B-03
PLASTIC
SO-16
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
\ I
s 1 .d 16 Vcc
10a 2 15 E
14 Ioc
13 Ilc
10b 5 12 Zc
Ilb 6 11 10d
zb 7 10 lld
GND ~ 9 Zd
1 I X = Immaterial
@
LOGIC SYMBOL
(Z) = High Impedance
FAST is a trademark of Fairchild Camera and Instrument corporation.
This document contains information on a new produti. Specifications and information herain are subjeti to change without notica.
@
MOTOROLA =
OMOTOROLA INC., 1988 ADI 1438
‘GUARANTEED OPERAT
DC CHARACTERISTICS L ___ _---,.,,
I I
1-
. . .. . . ‘Typ I Max Unit
.,, 74 –3 mA
L
74 24 mA
iRATURE-RANGE (unless othemise sDecified)
,,,;~= 0,5 v VCC = MAX
\
‘;* fi~ ‘= 2.7 V
VCc = MAX
;;, ‘**’VIN = 7 V
VIN = 0.5 V Vcc = MAX
vnllT=ov Vcc = MAX
ARACTERISTICS ‘
(=4.5V
~, In”. S = Gnd I VCC = MAX
74F
5.5 2 6
#.“
1 1 I
0 I
1 I
outputs. It selects four bits of data!, I z;= m.(ll’;~ s’+ IOC*S)
under control of a C,ommon Data Select input. When the zd=~o(ild OS+iOd *=)
Select input is LOW, the lox inputs are-selected and when
Select is HIGH, the. llX in:puts are selected, The data, on
When the Output Enable input (~~is HIGH, the outputs
,,
the selected ‘inputs ap”pears at the outputs in true (non-
are forced to a high impedance OFF state. If the outputs
inverted) form. The device is the Iogicimplementation of
ar,e tied together, all but one device must be in the high
a 4-pole, 2-po$ition switch where the po,sition of the
impedance state to avoid high currents that would exceed
switch is deterrnined.’by the logic’ levels supplied to the
the maximum ratings. Designers should ensure the Out- 0
Select input. The logic equations for the ‘outputs are
put Enable signals to 3-state devices whose outputs are
shown below:
,. tied together are designed so there is no overlap.
:,
MOTOROLA” “: ~ :: MC74F257A
‘,, . . .,,,, ,. ,.. ,., . .. !,,: : ....’,’.,,
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Motorola reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein to Improve reliability, function or design. Motorola does
not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its
patent rights nor the rights of others. Motorola and@ are registered trademarks of Motorola, Inc. Motorola, Inc. is an Equal Employment Opportunity/
Affirmative Action Employer.
MC74F257A MOTOROU